A petitioner may seek 
to expunge more than one (1) conviction at the same time, and multiple petitions for 
expungement filed in separate counties are considered one (1) petition for the purpose 
of this lifetime limitation if they are filed within one (1) three hundred sixty-five (365) day 
period. I.C. 35-38-9-9(i). 

In rare circumstances, the trial court may allow a petitioner to supplement their petition 
to request the expungement of additional convictions, but the trial court must find: 

The petitioner intended in good faith to comply with the limitations;

[...]

A petitioner may seek 
to expunge more than one (1) conviction at the same time, and multiple petitions for 
expungement filed in separate counties are considered one (1) petition for the purpose 
of this lifetime limitation if they are filed within one (1) three hundred sixty-five (365) day 
period. I.C. 35-38-9-9(i). 

In rare circumstances the trial court may allow a petitioner to amend their petition to 
request the expungement of additional conviction, but the trial court must find: 

• The petitioner intended in good faith to comply with the limitations;